Sample Preparation
Six calibrators and all spiked samples, with analytes and internal standards,
were prepared in stripped serum. Two sets of spiked samples were prepared
and analyzed, one at pg/mL concentration and the other at ng/mL
concentration.  These ranges correspond to the standard testing range for each
given steroid compound.
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage 1 of 7

7500 Triple Quad™ provided sensitive, accurate quantitation of 19 steroid
analytes.
Ordering Information
Kinetex 2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges*
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-Y0 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
PS C18 00A-4780-Y0 00B-4780-Y0 –– 00D-4780-Y0 00F-4780-Y0 AJ0-8950
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-Y0 –– 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– 00D-4461-Y0 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-Y0 –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID*SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Strata™-X
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
30 mg 8B-S100-TAK** 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S100-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S100-UBJ** 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S100-EBJ 3 mL (50/b0x)
100 mg 8B-S100-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S100-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S100-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga™ Tube
500 mg 8B-S100-HDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S100-JDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S100-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
2 g 8B-S100-KEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S100-LFF 60 mL (16/box)
Teflon® Tube
200 mg 8B-S100-FBJ-T 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FDG-T 12 mL (20/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S100-AGB 2 Plates/Box
30 mg 8E-S100-TGB 2 Plates/Box
60 mg 8E-S100-UGB 2 Plates/Box